PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of inventor Joao Paulo Gil's last name; should read DE PAIVA previously recorded on Reel 029965 Frame 0625. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the last name was incorrectly listed as DE PAVA.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Morten Just PETERSEN	03/05/2013
Francisco CAMPOY FLORES	03/08/2013
Emmet J CONNOLLY	03/06/2013
Joao Paulo Gil DE PAIVA	03/08/2013
Bartlomiej BORAWSKI	03/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE INC.	
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13793269	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5714320808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5714320800

Email: mberndsen@harrityllp.com
Correspondent Name: Harrity & Harrity, LLP
Address Line 1: 11350 Random Hills Road

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0026-0423

PATENT

REEL: 030046 FRAME: 0155

\$40.00 13/93269

502277952

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul A. Harrity
Total Attachments: 4 source=0026-0423 Corrected Notice of Reconstructions of Reconstruction (Reconstruction of Reconstruction) source=0026-0423 Corrected Notice of Reconstruction (Reconstruction of Reconstruction)	ordation#page2.tif ordation#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030046 FRAME: 0156



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 12, 2013

PTAS

HARRITY & HARRITY, LLP 11350 RANDOM HILLS ROAD SUITE 600 FAIRFAX, VA 22030

502261886

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/11/2013

REEL/FRAME: 029965/0625

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 0026-0423

ASSIGNOR:

PETERSEN, MORTEN JUST

DOC DATE: 03/05/2013

ASSIGNOR:

CAMPOY FLORES, FRANCISCO

DOC DATE: 03/08/2013

ASSIGNOR:

CONNOLLY, EMMET J.

DOC DATE: 03/06/2013

ASSIGNOR:

DE PAVA, JOAO PAULO GIL

DOC DATE: 03/08/2013

PAIVA

ASSIGNOR:

BORAWSKI, BARTLOMIEJ

DOC DATE: 03/07/2013

ASSIGNEE:

GOOGLE INC.

1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY

MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94043

PATENT P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO GOV ⋰030046 FRAME: 0157 APPLICATION NUMBER: 13793269

FILING DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SELECTING, RANKING, AND/OR PRESENTING MICROSITE CONTENT

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 030046 FRAME: 0158

ASSIGNMENT (Joint) Worldwide Rights

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Morten Just PETERSEN, Francisco CAMPOY FLORES, Emmet J. CONNOLLY, Joan Paulo Gil DE PAIVA, and Bartlomiej BORAWSKI residing at Josefstrasse 112, Zurich 8005, Switzerland, 930 Hayes St. #2, San Francisco, California 94117, Hallwylstrasse 36, Zurich 8004, Switzerland, Gertrudestrasse 106, Zurich 8003, Switzerland, and Schaufelbergerstrasse 67, Zurich 8055, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>SELECTING</u>, <u>RANKING</u>, <u>AND/OR PRESENTING MICROSITE CONTENT</u> set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

(1)	which is a provisional application (a) filed herewith; or (b) bearing Application No.	, and filed on	; or
(2)	which is a non-provisional application (a)	executed on even date herewith	prior to filing of
	(b) bearing Application No	, and filed on	; or

We hereby authorize Applicants' representative to fill in the preceding information relating to the filing date and/or serial number, as appropriate.

WHEREAS, Google Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"); is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications and applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

---- EchoSign T**RAJIENJ**ober: S8HJ4T732X6Y5T --

REEL: 030046 FRAME: 0159

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns,

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Acit-
Morten Just PETERSEN
M-17 0040
Date: Mar 5, 2013
·
Cantila
Francis CAMPON FLORES
Mar 9 2042
Date: Mar 8, 2013 .
Charles -
- White TO GONNOLLY
n More 2012
Date: Mar 6, 2013
Joso Taulo Gil DE MALVA
Date: Mar 8, 2013
C/GC/
n a P.
Bartlohviej BORA WSKI
Bartlenner BORA WSKI

- 2 -

Date: Mar 7, 2013